

## WET DECK LOG SPRAY RECOVERAGE FORM

CURRENT COVERAGE NO.: MSG17 0 0 8 3



(Coverage number is located at the bottom left corner of your previous Certificate of Coverage)

Legal Company Name: Hankins, Inc. Facility Name: Hankins, Inc.			
Contact Name and Position: James Willingham, HR/Safety/Environmental/SFI Coordinator			
Contact Area Code and Phone Number: ( 662 ) 837 - 9286 Contact Email: james@hankinsinc.com			
Primary SIC Code: (2421) Primary NAICS Code (6-digit): (321113)			
Physical Site Address - Street: 15881 Highway 4 East			
City: Ripley State: MS Zip: 38663 County: Tippah			
Mailing Address - Street: PO Box 517			
City: Ripley State: MS Zip: 38663			
Provide the coordinates of the Plant Entrance:			
Latitude: 34 degrees 43 minutes 1.27 seconds Longitude: -88 degrees 50 minutes 49.33 seconds			
Identify boiler blowdown, exterior equipment and vehicle wash waters, or engine washing waters and associated outfall.			
Identified the number of outfalls/release points under this coverage? 5			
Provide the coordinates of Outfall 001: SW001			
Latitude: 34 degrees 43 minutes 19.9 seconds Longitude: -88 degrees 50 minutes 48.3 seconds			
Nearest named waterbody which storm water will enter: Unnamed tributary to Little Hatchie River			
Provide the coordinates of Outfall 002: N/A SW002			
Latitude: <u>34</u> degrees <u>43</u> minutes <u>15.7</u> seconds Longitude: <u>-88</u> degrees <u>50</u> minutes <u>43.5</u> seconds			
Nearest named waterbody which storm water will enter: Unnamed tributary to Little Hatchie River			
Provide the coordinates of Outfall 003:   N/A SW003			
Latitude: 34 degrees 43 minutes 15.7 seconds Longitude: -88 degrees 50 minutes 57.1 seconds			
Nearest named waterbody which storm water will enter: Unnamed tributary to Little Hatchie River			
SW004 Latitude: 34 degrees, 43 minutes, 6.3 seconds Longitude: -88 degrees, 50 minutes, 57.3 seconds			
Are there any discharges of storm water exposed to industrial activities or allowable non-storm water discharges which do not drain to and discharge from a WDI S recirculation nond?			
discharges which do not drain to and discharge from a WDLS recirculation pond?  YES NO SW005 Latitude: 34 degrees, 43 minutes, 4.6 seconds Longitude: -88 degrees, 50 minutes, 54.8 seconds			
If yes, a SWPPP is required to be submitted to address this industrial stormwater. The SWPPP is maintained			
on site and a copy is attached with this form.   YES NO N/A			
certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with			
i system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry If the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information			
submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fines and imprisonment for knowing violations.			
further certify that the project continues as described in the original notice of intent. Also, I certify that I understand when coverage is eminated I am no longer authorized to emit regulated air emissions and discharge wastewater or storm water associated with industrial activity to waters of the state without NPDES coverage is in violation of state law.			
( to ( the			
Authorized Signature (shall be signed according to ACT 4, T-4 of the GP)  Date Signed			
Steve Sutton Vice President			
Printed Name Title			
Cultivate aigment forms and the adversarial to the state of the state			

Submit signed form online at <a href="https://www.mdeq.ms.gov/wdlsqp">www.mdeq.ms.gov/wdlsqp</a> or a hard copy to Water II Branch Manager, EPD, MDEQ, PO Box 2261, Jackson, MS 39225

**ATTACHMENT II**PROOF OF REGISTRATION



## This is not an official certificate of good standing.

Name History		
Name		Name Type
HANKINS, INC.		Legal
		-
Business Information		
Business Type:	Profit Corporation	
Business ID:	557319	
Status:	Good Standing	
<b>Effective Date:</b>	09/16/1988	
State of Incorporation:	Mississippi	
Principal Office Address:	15881 HIGHWAY 4 EAST RIPLEY, MS 38663	
Registered Agent		
Name		
Fred Permenter		
105 E. Spring St		
Ripley, MS 38663		
Officers & Directors		
Name	Title	
Arnold D Dyre		
201 Highland Village, 4500 I-55		
North	Incorporator	
Jackson, MS 39211		
Beverly B Dyre		
6216 Ferncreek Drive	•	
Jackson, MS 39211	Incorporator	
Harold W Hankins		
PO Box 517 Ripley, MS 38663	Director, President	
Tapley, We soods		
J D Hankins Ii		
PO Box 517	Director, Secretary, Vice President	
Ripley, MS 38663	2, 500.0	
David I Hankins		
David L Hankins PO Box 517		
Ripley, MS 38663	Director, Treasurer, Vice President	

James D Hankins Iii PO Box 517 Ripley, MS 38663

Other, Vice President

Blake H Hankins 15881 Hwy 4 East Ripley, MS 38663

Vice President

## ATTACHMENT III

STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)

May 3, 2022

Becky Williams, P.E.
Water II Branch Manager
Environmental Permits Division
Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 2261
Jackson, MS 39225



Re:

Wet Deck Log Spray General Permit Recoverage Form

Hankins, Inc.

Permit No. MSG170083 Ripley, Mississippi Tippah County

Dear Ms. Williams:

Pursuant to your letter, we understand that the Wet Deck Log Spray General Permit for Industrial Activities (MSG17) was reissued on March 1, 2022. Hankins, Inc. (Hankins) has retained the services of Environmental Compliance & Safety, Inc. to prepare the necessary forms for this recoverage. Information regarding the facility name, contact, SIC code, latitude/longitude of the facility, and stormwater outfalls covered by this general permit has been updated and is attached in the recoverage form found in Attachment I. Also, as required, Proof of Registration with the Mississippi Secretary of State is provided as Attachment II. In addition, the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) has been updated to comply with the Wet Deck Log Spray General Permit and is provided as Attachment III.

If you have any questions concerning the attached information, please feel free to contact me at (662) 840-5945 or James Willingham of Hankins at (662) 837-9286.

Sincerely,

Caleb James

Team Leader, Senior Project Manager

Attachments:

Attachment I - Wet Deck General Permit Recoverage Form

Attachment II - Proof of Registration

Attachment III – Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)

## **ATTACHMENT I**

WET DECK GENERAL PERMIT RE-COVERAGE FORM